

Classi di Ricavi	Modello di Business	Numero Imprese	Ricavi	EBITDA	EBIT	Utile / Perdita	PFN	Numero Dipendenti
> 500 Mio	Industrial	89	130.742.974.711	13.409.921.119	6.956.087.760	3.456.990.305	2.854.005.049	214.952
	Services	46	57.881.489.714	11.543.101.340	1.706.33.911	2.338.143.412	77.042.474.491	214.057
	Trader	94	163.543.475.622	-1.432.390.629	-4.331.852.414	-1.148.623.231	2.240.044.060	99.298
	Variato negli anni	56	67.117.182.896	4.987.453.368	343.032.769	315.872.334	710.447.968	96.140
	Commessa	62	129.914.799.884	10.821.811.733	-5.175.950.525	9.771.525.931	15.461.150.638	302.989
	Consolidati	281	588.467.097.444	78.261.098.902	6.621.218.952	10.322.384.673	159.514.333.596	1.942.150
	Bilanci non completi	1	2.271.756.750	70.053.121	-5.738.424.987	96.140.703		495
50-500 Mio	Industrial	1.630	186.332.858.122	15.882.517.979	5.445.275.562	7.245.821.686	13.837.524.054	585.885
	Services	538	62.432.102.002	8.129.438.206	335.850.154	1.193.009.766	10.144.882.521	356.425
	Trader	1.109	140.130.997.950	1.747.707.551	119.786.651	1.606.078.582	8.547.196.086	101.723
	Variato negli anni	522	65.438.934.538	4.557.756.533	1.057.450.759	1.836.104.817	5.463.549.812	121.925
	Commessa	631	79.413.323.651	5.640.305.268	-179.440.240	2.131.134.623	6.610.895.649	310.283
	Consolidati	1.236	191.206.628.294	18.685.349.159	5.304.236.135	5.797.892.975	30.951.619.975	838.333
	Bilanci non completi	15	1.847.366.731	100.961.853	-20.763.464	10.702.200		5.664
15-50 Mio	Industrial	4.266	111.306.733.425	9.980.186.070	5.160.607.889	5.092.163.895	5.568.864.947	393.743
	Services	1.541	38.846.715.275	2.753.048.872	-623.496.054	1.679.857.378	2.201.746.984	274.038
	Trader	2.175	58.420.915.790	874.150.471	236.094.548	721.376.886	4.304.444.036	84.035
	Variato negli anni	1.418	36.396.707.630	1.528.169.958	15.009.111	863.032.183	3.375.119.993	89.980
	Commessa	1.400	37.418.963.088	2.546.174.249	600.305.157	1.285.403.434	2.387.279.364	156.523
	Consolidati	428	15.379.374.213	271.450.532	-1.274.436.998	-606.011.388	4.351.591.106	93.029
	Bilanci non completi	132	2.945.432.744	109.718.017	73.191.142	57.460.939		4.175
2-15 Mio	Industrial	21.314	116.809.819.313	8.841.976.424	4.381.946.837	4.091.960.350	5.012.067.543	481.928
	Services	10.826	55.336.856.582	5.568.303.159	738.821.554	1.770.437.658	9.911.923.447	446.351
	Trader	6.881	41.647.619.103	705.621.261	129.695.251	393.891.916	2.514.480.436	51.546
	Variato negli anni	9.849	49.987.966.480	2.035.160.769	-377.726.424	873.709.887	8.428.704.120	161.403
	Commessa	6.997	37.636.536.274	2.160.256.589	506.563.187	1.136.055.560	3.741.639.055	189.329
	Consolidati	62	609.621.613	-139.876.775	-353.903826	-109.617.666	678.755.260	3.966
	Bilanci non completi	16.169	64.697.032.642	4.800.326.747	3.012.229.111	2.528.446.272		246.879
>0,5<2 Mio	Industrial	26.314	28.203.017.918	1.570.089.064	583.825.340	586.183.205	823.918.556	147.389
	Services	21.649	21.731.164.716	2.767.749.309	-88.938.341	1.288.385.699	3.872.276.863	167.120
	Trader	4.171	4.895.917.644	8.129.250	-52.129.433	14.427.163	192.023.103	6.765
	Variato negli anni	14.528	15.597.050.721	7.292.489	-1.010.949.465	281.915.417	5.539.213.623	74.296
	Commessa	8.523	9.268.745.311	443.289.670	87.747.876	220.163.912	992.791.623	53.222
	Consolidati	3	3.575.673	587.736	-6.921.970	6.832.610	-15.803.806	22
	Bilanci non completi	34.393	35.849.164.742	2.667.367.748	1.162.318.376	1.245.162.075		219.406
TOTALE complessivo		199.349	2.649.729.919.206	221.904.257.112	25.342.691.891	68.394.416.161		8.535.464
Classi di Ricavi	Modello di Business	Numero Imprese	Ricavi	EBITDA	EBIT	Utile / Perdita	PFN	Numero Dipendenti
Totale	Industrial	53.613	573.395.403.489	49.684.690.656	22.527.743.388	20.473.119.441	28.096.380.149	1.823.897
	Services	34.600	236.228.328.589	30.761.640.886	2.068.569.224	8.269.833.913	103.173.304.306	1.457.991
	Trader	14.430	408.638.926.109	1.903.217.904	-3.898.405.397	1.587.151.316	17.438.187.721	343.367
	Variato negli anni	26.373	234.537.842.265	13.115.833.117	26.816.750	4.170.634.638	23.517.035.654	543.744
	Commessa	17.613	293.652.368.208	21.611.837.509	-4.160.774.545	14.544.283.460	29.193.756.329	1.012.346
	Consolidati	2.010	795.666.297.237	97.078.609.554	10.290.192.293	15.411.481.204	195.480.496.131	2.877.500
	Bilanci non completi	50.710	107.610.753.609	7.748.427.746	-1.511.449.822	3.937.912.189		476.619
TOTALE complessivo		199.349	2.649.729.919.206	221.904.257.112	25.342.691.891	68.394.416.161		8.535.464